FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pressly to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 196 by Senator Peacock

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 Delete House Committee Amendment No. 9, 27 and 31 by the House Committee on Civil
- 3 Law and Procedure (#3329)
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, line 3, after "to" and before "the legal" delete "the prosecuting" and insert
- 6 "pursuing"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 4, delete line 29 in its entirety and insert "and upon the later of sixty days after
- 9 the commencement of a civil action or sixty days after execution of the litigation
- 10 financing agreement, provide to all"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 5, at the end of line 6, insert the following:
- 13 "The party or the party's attorney may redact the total dollar amount of
- 14 <u>litigation financing contractually agreed to between the party and the litigation</u>
- 15 financier prior to the production of the litigation financing contract to all other
- 16 **parties to the litigation.**"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, delete line 9 in its entirety and insert: "and upon the later of sixty days after
- 19 the commencement of a civil action or sixty days after execution of the litigation
- 20 <u>financing agreement, provide to all</u>"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 22 On page 5, at the end of line 15 insert the following:
- 23 "The party or the party's attorney may redact the total dollar amount of
- 24 litigation financing contractually agreed to between the party and the litigation
- 25 financier prior to the production of the litigation financing contract to all other
- 26 parties to the litigation."